## A CALL FOR NOMINATIONS FOR THE FOOTHILLS FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT JEFFERSON COUNTY, COLORADO [DRAFT 01-15-2025]

1-13.5-501, 1-13.5-1102(3), 32-1-905(2), C.R.S.

**TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN**, and, particularly, to the electors of the Foothills Fire Protection District of Jefferson County, Colorado.

**NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN** that an election will be held on the 6<sup>th</sup> day of May, 2025, between the hours of 7:00 a.m. and 7:00 p.m. At that time, two (2) directors will be elected to each serve for a <u>four</u> (4) <u>year term</u>. Eligible electors of the Foothills Fire Protection District interested in serving on the Board of Directors may obtain a Self-Nomination and Acceptance form from the District's Designated Election Official ("DEO"):

John T. Sullivan, DEO
c/o Sullivan Green Seavy Jarvis LLC
1790 38<sup>th</sup> Street, Suite 207
Boulder, Colorado 80301
(303) 440-9101
e-mail: john@sullivangreenseavy.com

The office of the DEO is open on the following days: Monday through Friday from 8:00 am to 5:00 pm.

The deadline to submit a Self-Nomination and Acceptance form is close of business on Friday, February 28, 2025 (by 5:00 p.m.) (not less than 67 days before the election). Earlier submittal of a Self-Nomination and Acceptance form via e-mail is encouraged. If the DEO determines that a Self-Nomination and Acceptance form is not sufficient, the eligible elector who submitted the form may amend the form once, at any time, prior to 5:00 p.m. on Friday, February 28, 2025.

Affidavit of Intent To Be A Write-In-Candidate forms must be submitted to the office of the Designated Election Official by the close of business on Monday, March 3, 2025 (by 5:00 p.m.) (the sixty-fourth day before the election).

**NOTICE IS FURTHER GIVEN,** if an eligible elector of the Foothills Fire Protection District wishes to receive an Absentee Ballot by mail for this election, an application shall be filed with the Designated

Election Official no later than the close of business on **Tuesday, April 29, 2025** (by 5:00 p.m.). If an eligible elector of the Foothills Fire Protection District wishes to be a permanent mail-in voter of the District on all future elections, an application for permanent absentee voter status shall be filed with the Designated Election Official no later than the close of business on **Tuesday, April 29, 2025** (by 5:00 p.m.).

Foothills Fire Protection District

By: /s/ John T. Sullivan

Designated Election Official

Published in: Canyon Courier

Published on: Thursday, January 15, 2025